approximately $75 to $85 million pre-tax related to leveraging the retail businesses and other operating efficiencies, $50 to $60 million pre-tax
from consolidation of corporate functions including redundant public company overhead, and $25 to $30 million pre-tax from supply chain
optimization. Management also expects to incur an estimated $145 million pre-tax of acquisition-related costs during the three years following
the closing of the acquisition. The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of earnings do not include any synergies
that may be achievable subsequent to the acquisition or the impact of the acquisition-related costs, except for acquisition-related costs incurred
during the 28 weeks ended September 9, 2006.

10

Edgar Filing: SUPERVALU INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings

for the fiscal year ended February 25, 2006

(in millions, except per share data)

52 weeks
Albertsons
historical(1)

Adjustments
for

simultaneous
sale of

standalone
drug and
non-core

businesses(a)

52 weeks
Albertsons

as
adjusted(2)

52 weeks
Supervalu
historical(3)

Adjustments
to reflect

the
acquisition of

New
Albertsons as
adjusted

Supervalu
pro
forma

Net sales $ 40,358 $ 15,936 $ 24,422 $ 19,864 $ �  $ 44,286
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 29,038 11,768 17,270 16,977 �  34,247
Selling and administrative expenses 10,082 3,764 6,318 2,447 (121)(b) 8,644
Restructure and other charges �  �  �  5 �  5

Operating earnings 1,238 404 834 435 121 1,390
Interest expense, net 529 25 504 106 166(c) 776
Other income, net 5 �  5 �  �  5

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before
income taxes 714 379 335 329 (45) 619
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 252 134 118 123 (18)(d) 223

Net earnings (loss) from continuing operations $ 462 $ 245 $ 217 $ 206 $ (27) $ 396

Depreciation and amortization $ 1,096

Net earnings per share from continuing
operations�basic $ 1.25 $ 1.52 $ 1.93
Net earnings per share from continuing
operations�diluted $ 1.24 $ 1.46 $ 1.86
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding
Basic 370 136 69(e) 205
Diluted 372 146 71(e) 217

(1) As more fully described in Albertsons� historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto, results for the 52 weeks ended
February 2, 2006 were favorably impacted by net pre-tax gains of $133 recognized upon the disposition of property (including a pre-tax
gain of $52 on the San Leandro, California distribution facility) and unfavorably impacted by a pre-tax non-cash adjustment of $38 for a
change in accounting for cash discounts for the early payment of merchandise purchases, pre-tax costs of $22 related to Albertsons�
exploration of strategic alternatives, and $20 in pre-tax unplanned costs, net of anticipated insurance reimbursements, as a result of the